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North Dakota High School Activities Association

1981 NORTH DAKOTA STATE
CLASS A & B GYMNASTICS MEET
SPONSORED BY

THE NORTH DAKOTA HIGH SCHOOL ACTIVITIES ASSOCIATION

Executive Officers

Bruce Anderson, Executive Secretary
Robert D. King, Assistant Executive Secretary

Field Representatives

Robert Hetler, Non Athletic Activities
Sheryl Solberg, Athletic Activities

Board of Directors

Clair E. Bergene, President, Kindred

Duane L. Silseth, Vice President, Arthur-Hunter
Frank N. Fischer, Jamestown

Donald W. Brintnell, Pembina

Donald E. Dehne, Fargo

Walter V. Hoff, Belfield

Donald M. Strang, DesLacs-Burlington

Leon B. Olson, Williston

Richard D. Ott, School Board Ass'n., Bismarck
Dr. Joseph C. Crawford, Ex-Officio, Bismarck

Milo Dullum, Meet Manager
Steve Carver, Asst. Mgr.
Sue Schuch, Floor Captain

SCHEDULE MEET OFFICIALS
Class A (Friday, Feb. 27) Meet Referee Barbara Langemo, Jamestown
12:30 Coaches Meetin ' _
500 Warm-up.beginsg Bars *Pamela Parizek, Minot
3:00 Opening Ceremony Susan Reed, Hillsboro
3:15 Optional Routines Jan Duren, Jamestown
7:00 Finals
Beam *Karen Bakke, Horace
Class B (Saturda Feb. 28) Teresa P;ltcha;d, Valley City
E : 5 . Tammy White, Killdeer
9:30 Coaches Meeting
10:00 Warm-up begins Vault *Dolores Paulson, Fargo
11530 " Opening Eerenany Billie Dollar, Minot
11:45 Compulsory Routines Joyce LeFevre, Jamestown
3:00 Optional Routines
7:00 Finals Floor *Laurie Boelz, Grand Forks

Tammy Nelson, Hillsboro
Marilyn Carlascio, Jamestown

*Superior Judge

Class A Competitors

4

6
72
74
75
76
7
78
80
202
401
402
404
405
554
GO
602
606
607
862
863
901
902
909

Renae Newman, Minot

Dawn Bartl, Minot

Kristi Tryhus, Fargo South
Paula Jochim, Fargo South
Jackie Marcil, Fargo South
Kari Okerlund, Fargo South
Cindy Rodlund, Fargo South
Wendy Granum, Fargo South
Stacey Simle, Fargo South
Glynis Richter, Bismarck
Gisele Stoltz, Dickinson
Robin Wheeler, Dickinson
Kim Clark, Dickinson

Nancy Ward, Dickinson

Lori Lundstrom, Mandan
Judy Kraljic, Bishop Ryan
Stacey Aberle, Bishop Ryan
Julie Visina, Bishop Ryan
Lori Malsom, Bishop Ryan
Diane Miller, Valley City
Twila Schuler, Valley City
Cathy Myers, Fargo North
Steph Henning, Fargo North
Sue Lamey, Fargo North

Class B Competitors

257 Genise Riedlinger, Edgeley
302 Judy Allmaras, New Rockford
502 Jodi Jahner, Linton
504 Jill Jahner, Linton
505 Jody McAllen, Linton
661 Karri Thorsell, Larimore
807 Julie Gentz, Oakes
1002 Monica Rotvold, Hillsboro
1016 Jill Boeddeker, Hillsboro
1021 Jennifer Vettel, Hillsboro
1024 Denise Schumacher, Hillsboro
1052 Valrey Wilkie, Mayville-Portland
1055 Patti Schmidt, Mayville-Portland
1064 Shelly Flaten, Mayville-Portland
1072 Kim Wahl, Mayville-Portland
1083 Darlene Lindaas, Mayville-Portland
1318 Misty Long, Tioga
1325 Dawn Peterson, Tioga
1351 Lisa Hennessy, Berthold
1356 Kim Schwope, Berthold
1452 Cindy Sperle, Napoleon
1454 Pam Hilzendeger, Napoleon
1455 Robin Moser, Napoleon
1463 Shar Kraft, Napoleon

AV Aveoumdl

\
Teams competing for North Dakota State Team Title are:
CLASS A CLASS B
Bishop Ryan Jamestown Bgrthold
Bismarck Mandan Hillsboro
Devils Lake Minot Linton
Dickinson St. Mary's Mayville-Portland
Fargo North Valley City Napoleon
Fargo South West Fargo Oakes
Prairie Public Television will televise high lights of the State
Gymnastics Meet held in Dickinson on Sunday, March 8th, at 1:00
psm. on KFME ~ Chanel 13, KGFE - Chanel 2, KBME - Chanel 12, and
KSRE - Chanel 6.
J
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With it's music, freer and larger movements, fast tumbling passes Thlg 18 g Viry ﬁaSt‘m§V1n9 eYent' with Ehebbest exerglses bglng
and opportunity for much more creative expression, the floor exercise Ere gmlnateT% tbose © sg;?glng ggyemig Sh BLWE =0 haroun e
is often the favorite event among gymnasts. The superior routines are e tari. ( de dars aie. flapd't e tli flooi): 1 E.gymnasts
really dances that are performed with the ease and grace of ballet, aref i ihjudgif'onlt elg 5 uddaty, s Wellias t el?la 1lity to
bt indluding very di%f. ey LI e 5 oA back-twisting full perform e difficult an angerous moves (such as ips and
N PN, NDHSAA E twists). The gymnast loses points for stops, extra swings before

} TOURNAMENT BOOKLET | a move, falls from the bar, alternate hand grips, or letting the
: feet touch the floor.
; (PlPErmanent Record File
| ease R i ‘ .
| eturn to That Flle) E C’GSS A Competitors 1401 Pam Campbell, Devils Lake
Class A Competitor R — 1409 Michelle Porter, Devils Lake 1406 Laurie Lester, Devils Lake
47 B N A et 1410 Juli schafer, Devils Lake I 4 Renae Newman, M%not 1407 Brenda Morken, Devils Lake
6 Dawn Bartl, Minot 5 Shelby Young,.Mlnot
7.2 Staey Hurd, Minet 6 Dawn ?artl, Minot
72 Kristi Tryhus, Fargo South Class B Competitors 32 Kristi Tryhus, Fargo Sou}tlh
: . . 3 Katie Shamel, Fargo Sout
74 Paula Jochim, Fargo South 257 i «
75 Jacki i - h Geniss isaiitgen, Shdgel oy 74 Paula Jochim, Fargo South CIGSS B Competitors
ackie Marcil, Fargo Sout 302 Judy Allmaras, New Rockford 75 Taeie Maredl, Fargs Seiuth
76 Kari Okerlund, Fargo South : d . , y
: ok i 03 fEaisiEs ey S Rockiond 76 Kari Okerlund, Fargo South 257 Genise Riedlinger, Edgeley
77 Cindy Rodlund, Fargo South 502 Jodi Jahner, Linton
. e o L 77 Cindy Rodlund, Fargo South 302 Judy Allmaras, New Rockford
78 Wendy Granum, Fargo South 504 Jill Jahner, Linton
80 Stacey Simle, Fargo South G5 Sl MR ! . 78 Wendy Granum, Fargo South 303 Colette Haley, New Rockford
! 0l e 80 Stacey Simle, Fargo South 304 Buffy Birkeland, New Rockford
101 Clem Larson, West Fargo 511 Leah Senger, Linton ! e .
103 Juli : 101 Clem Larson, West Fargo 501 Heidi Ohlhauser, Linton
ulie Moen, West Fargo 525 Jody Dockter, Linton . 502 a3 n Lint
105 Mary Ste West F . : 103 Julie Moen, West Fargo Jodil Jahner, Linton
Vi venson, Wes argo 661 Karri Thorsell, Larimore ; . .
- . 106 Sheila Johnson, West Fargo 504 Jill Jahner, Linton
167 Debbie Todd, Jamestown 807 Julie Gentz, Oakes i .
; 165 Shannon Gilhooly, Jamestown 505 Jody McAllen, Linton
169 Jane Legler, Jamestown 815 Betsy Miller, Oakes : :
: i 167 Debbie Todd, Jamestown 661 Karri Thorsell, Larimore
172 - .Lorie Swanson, Jamestown 816 Brenda Brady, Oakes ) ! 5 3
202 Glvnis Richt ; Xk : ; ; 172 Lori Swanson, Jamestown 807 " Julie Gentz, Qakes
ynis Richter, Bismarc 1002 Monica Rotvold, Hillsboro . 3 . 816 B s Brad Oak
D03 Dadr e Bail | Plemaiel \ . 201 Roxi Nelson, Bismarck renda bBrady, Oaxes
’ 1008 Susan Diehl, Hillsboro . . : 826 P Sehmit ol
S0E " Kari Olsen, Bicnarci . o 202 Glynis Richter, Bismarck am sSchmitz, Oakes
’ 1016 Jill Boeddeker, Hillsboro k . .
401 Gisel i : - : A 203 Laurie Paul, Bismarck 1002 Monica Rotvold, Hillsboro
isele Stoltz, Dickinson 1019 Nancy Biberdorf, Hillsboro . 1 ; :
402 Robi i cki : : 204 Debbie McCaman, Bismarck 1016 Jill Boeddeker, Hillsboro
obin Wheeler, Dickinson lg20N N il e BEwe e Eilis b ore . 1 3 :
404 i lark i cki . f . 401 Gisele Stoltz, Dickinson 1021 Jennifer Vettel, Hillsboro
Kim Clark, Dickinson 1021 Jennifer Vettel, Hillsboro y e S ;
405 N Ward, Dicki : ; 402 Robin Wheeler, Dickinson 1022 Kristi Koppang, Hillsboro
ancy wara, 1cxkinson 1024 Denise Schumacher, Hillsboro : : : . ,
: 1 , " 404 Kim Clark, Dickinson 1024 Denise Schumacher, Hillsboro
451 Leslie -Schlosser, St. Mary's 1028 Pam Wright, Hillsboro d ] h ;
a53 0 ' i . 405 Nancy Ward, Dickinson 1052 Valrey Wilkie, Mayville-Portland
une Neameyer, St. Mary's 1052 Valrey Wilkie, Mayville-Portland { : 1055 P : ; .
Ao P B i ety et g Loy i : i B 451 TLeslie Schlosser, St. Mary's atti Schmidt, Mayville-Portland
’ B 1055 Patti Schmidt, Mayville-Portland :
553 Julj h 3 452 Courtney McDonald, St. Mary's 1056 Carol Forseth, Mayville-Portland
ulie Lahren, Mandan 1064 Shelly Flaten, Mayville-Portland .
554 Lori 3 3 ; ) 453 June Neameyer, St. Mary's 1064 Shelly Flaten, Mayville-Portland
ori Lundstrom, Mandan 1072 Kim Wahl, Mayville-Portland ; 1072 : :
S8k PRy Sobmatnl I e . i N 554 TLori Lundstrom, Mandan 0 Kim Wahl, Mayville-Portland
¥ ’ naa 1083 Darlene Lindaas, Mayville-Portland 556 Li Stelt Mand 10 Rarléne shihdass: Maovltle-Porsiland
601 Judy Kraljic, Bishop Ryan 1084 Kris Eliason, Mayville-Portland 557 s ket ke ag 1318 Misty L i ; v
602 Stacey Aberle, Bishop Ryan 1318 Misty Long, Tioga et Be§§h1e,'Man iy 1325 Dls yP ing, 1og§
606 Julie Visina, Bishop Ryan 1325 Dawn Peterson, Tioga 28; g:dy Kr;ijli' B;§h§p Rian 1351 Li:g Hznizzzn’ B;zziold
607 Lori Malsom, Bishop Ryan 1351 Lisa Hennessy, Berthold 606 J i?eyv. gr e'B.li opR yan 1356 ‘Kin ‘Schviope yéerthold
862 Diane Miller, Valley City 1352 Carrie Schaefer, Berthold e iSlna’B.li e E e e e
863 Twila Schuler, valley City 1356 Kim Schwope, Berthold ol el e (e ¢ s i AR Sandy S i
868 Kristi Reitan, Valley City 1452 Cindy Sperle, Napoleon e e e e o ! P
o0l e ; 862 Diane Miller, Valley City 1452 Cindy Sperle, Napoleon
athy Myers, Fargo North 1454 Pam Hilzendeger, Napoleon . . .
902 h . . 863 Twila Schuler, Valley City 1454 Pam Hilzendeger, Napoleon
Steph Henning, Fargo North 1455 Robin Moser, Napoleon .
9 ; 901 Cathy Meyers, Fargo North 1455 Robin Moser, Napoleon
909 Sue Lamey, Fargo North 1456 Terri Sperle, Napoleon . 14
Ly L e o Rt ; 902 Steph Henning, Fargo North 63 Shar Kraft, Napoleon
9 - (B kIR 1461 Missy Sperle, Napoleon 909 Sue Lamey, Fargo North 1464 Lora Schloss, Napoleon
1406 Laurie Lester, Devils Lake 1463 Shar Kraft, Napoleon 74 - ; R
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1981 Class A Eastern Region Champions 1981 Class A Western Region Champion

Dickinson High School

Fargo South High School Midgets

Bruins

Head Coach: Diana Nooney
Assistant: Sarah Trasher
Athletic Director: Milo Dullum
Superintendent: Donovan Benzie
Principal: Arlo Howe

School Colors: Orange & Black
School Song: Notre Dame Victory

Head Coach: Charles Fleck
Assistants: Jim Simle |
Kathy Hegre 1
Athletic Director: Harold Pedersen
Superintendent: Dr. Vern Bennett
Principal: Dr. Richard Warner
School Colors: Brown & Gold
School Song: On Wisconsin

Zh

: ! Left to right: Gisele Stoltz, Robin Wheeler, Nancy Ward,
Back row - left to right: Paula Jochim, Wendy Granum, | S e
Kristi Tryhus, Kari Okerlund, Stacey Simle, Liz Sharp,

Cindy Rodlund, Marni Pietrzak. Front row: Katie Shamel,

Jackie Marcil. Coaches: Kathy Hegre, Jim Simle, Charlie
Hileck:

1981 Class A Eastern Region Runnerup 1981 Class A Western Region Runnerup

Valley City High School . .

Bt Tirners Bishop Rya? High School
Lions

Head Coach: Becky Reierson

Assistant: Susan Miller

Student Manager: Suzanne Hass

Athletic Director: Don Bauer

Superintendent: Robert Lentz

Principal: Don Cloud

School Colors: Blue & White

Head Coach: Kim Lupo
Assistants: Kim Hauge

Lynette Morris
Athletic Director: Pat McNally
Superintendent: Patrick Limke
Principal: Pat McNally
School Colors: Purple & White
School Song: Notre Dame Victory

Left to right: Stephanie Nelson, Mary Sauer, Diane Miller,

Susie Lemnus, Lori Swanson, Ann Almlie, Twila Schuler, 4 Left to right: Judy Kraljic, Julie Visina, Ranae Aberle,
Kristi Reitan, Sara Goffe. Lori Malsom, Stacey Aberle, Missy Salseg, Donna Aberle




1981 North Dakota State Girls Gymnastics Championships

BALANCE BEAM VAULTING FLOOR EXERCISE UNEVEN BARS ALL-AROUND TOTAL
Sub Sub Sub Sub Comp. & Opt.
NO CONTESTANT Comp. | Opt. Total | Finals | Total | Place | Comp. | Opt. Total | Finals | Total | Place | Comp Opt. Total | Finals | Total | Place | Comp.| Opt. Total | Finals| Total | Place All Events Place

1980 Class A Individual Champions

& A

Stacey Simle, Fargo South

Floor Exercise, All Around, Kristi Tryhus, Fargo South

—~1 980 Class B Individual Champions

Carrie Schafer, Berthold

Brenda Brady, Oakes

\__ Beam and Uneven Bars Champion Vault Champion J

k Beam Champion

Uneven Bars Champion

Lisa Hennessy, Berthold

Vault Champion

Monica Rotvold, Hillsboro
Floor Exercise Champion

Kim Schwope, Berthold
All Around Champion




1981 Class B Eastern Region Champion

Mayville-Portland

No Picture Available No Information Available

1981 Class B Eastern Region Runnerup

YER  FOULS |||||
’ .

Back row - left to right: Janice Knecht, Jill Boeddeker,
Jennifer Vettel, Pam Wright, Misty Lundstrom, Denise
Schumacher, Julie Breen. Middle row: Ann Baumgartner,
Kristi Koppang, Monica Rotvold, Coach Bonnie Harvey,

Hillsboro High School
Burros

Head Coach: Bonnie Harvey
Assistant: Debbie Satrom
Student Managers: Shannon Borke

Debbie Johnson

Jolene Nelson
Lynette Olsen
Athletic Director: Ed Beyer
Superintendent: Arthur Morlock
Principal: Ray Gibbons
School Colors: Blue & White
School Song: Hail the Burros

Susan Diehl, Nancy Biberdorf, Pam Vettel. Front row: Cindy Lilliberg

1981 Class B Western Region Champion

Berthold High School
Bombers

Head Coach: Sherry Carlson
Superintendent: Kevin Keenaghan
Principal: Clyde Huber
School Colors: Purple,
Gold & White
School Song: Notre Dame
Victory March

Linton High School
Lions

Head Coach: Tim Wager
Assistant: Gwen Vetsch
Student Manager: Carrie Deisz
Athletic Director: Duane Baer
Superintendent: Kenneth Fry
Principal: Duane Baer

School Colors: Maroon & Gold
School Song: Down the Line

Top row - left to right: Heidi Ohlhauser, Leah Senger,
Jill Jahner. Second row: Amy Lawler, Charlotte Lipp,
Jodi Jahner, Jody McAllen.

Coach: Gwen Vetsch Coach: Tim Wager
Kneeling:Carrie Deisz, Mgr. Kneeling: Tess Herz
Back row on the floor: Sue Bichler, Dawn Vander Vorst
Front row: Jody Dockter, Tammy Serr, Kristi Pulver



landing in her vault.

Class A Competitors

2 Barb Edwards, Minot
4 Renae Newman, Minot
6 Dawn Bartl, Minot

72 Kristi Tryhus, Fargo South

74 Paula Jochim, Fargo South

75 Jackie Marcil, Fargo South

76 Kari Okerlund, Fargo South

77 Cindy Rodlund, Fargo South

78 Wendy Granum, Fargo South

80 Stacey Simle, Fargo South
101 Clem Larson, West Fargo
102 Michelle Shepard, West Fargo
108 Kari Krabbenhoft, West Fargo
165 Shannon Gilhooly, Jamestown
167 Debbie Todd, Jamestown

172 Lorie Swanson, Jamestown
202 Glynis Richter, Bismarck
204 Debbie McCann, Bismarck
205 Kari Olsen, Bismarck

401 Giesele Stoltz, Dickinson
402 Robin Wheeler, Dickinson
404 Kim Clark, Dickinson
405 Nancy Ward, Dickinson

4510 Lecilie Schileosser, Stilary s
456 Patti Roethler, St. Mary's
464 Paula Schwab, St. Mary's
553 Julie Lahren, Mandan

554 Lori Lundstrom, Mandan

556 Lisa Stelter, Mandan

601 Judy Kraljic, Bishop Ryan
602 Stacey Aberle, Bishop Ryan
606 Julie Visina, Bishop Ryan
607 Lori Malsom, Bishop Ryan
614 Missy Salseg, Bishop Ryan
861 Susie Lemnus, Valley City
862 Diane Miller, Valley City
863 Twila Schuler, Valley City
901 Cathy Myers, Fargo North
902 Steph Henning, Fargo North
909 Sue Lamey, Fargo North

913 Liz Delvo, Fargo North
1403 Kim Weisser, Devils Lake

1406

The gymnast must propel herself over a 43" high padded horse. A
standard vault is a front handspring, but complex acrobatics like
a half turn into a back summersault have been performed with
success in high school competition. A gymnast is scored on the
best of her two vaults, each taking one and a half seconds to
complete. A good vaulter will have a straight back, smooth flight,
good height before and after horse contact, and a controlled

Laurie Lester, Devils Lake

1409 Michelle Porter, Devils Lake

Class B Competitors

257

302

502

504

505

661

666

674

807

819

826
Q02
101e
1018
1021
1022
1024
1028
1052
1055
1056
1064
1072
1083
1084
1318
1325
L5k
1354
1356
1359
1361
1452
1454
1455
1463
1464
1554

Genise Riedlinger, Edgeley

Judy Allmaras, New Rockford

Jodi Jahner, Linton

Jill Jahner, Linton

Jody McAllen, Linton

Karri Thorsell, Larimore

Erika ILovelien, Larimore

Marcy Morton, Larimore

Julie Gentz, Oakes

Cindy Pritchard, Oakes

Pam Schmitz, Oakes

Monica Rotvold, Hillsboro

Jill Boeddeker, Hillsboro

Ann Baumgartner, Hillsboro
Jennifer Vettel, Hillsboro
Kristi Koppang, Hillsboro

Denise Schumacher, Hillsboro

Pam Wright, Hillsboro

Valrey Wilkie, Mayville-Portland
Patti Schmidt, Mayville-Portland
Carol Forseth, Mayville-Portland
Shelly Flaten, Mayville-Portland
Kim Wahl, Mayville-Portland
Darlene Lindaas, Mayville-Portland
Kris Eliason, Mayville-Portland
Misty Long, Tioga

Dawn Peterson, Tioga

Lisa Hennessy, Berthold

Kitty Schaan, Berthold

Kim Schwope, Berthold

Holly Luetzen, Berthold

Holly Hennessy, Berthold

Cindy Sperle, Napoleon

Pam Hilzendeger, Napoleon

Robin Moser, Napoleon

Shar Kraft, Napoleon

Lora Schloss, Napoleon

Diane Olson, Napoleon

_Vaulltimg

This is probably the most challenging event in girls gymnastics since
the gymnast must literally tumble and dance on a 4" wide by 16' long
beam, which is 4 feet off the ground, A gymnast will lose .5 point for
falling off the beam or losing her balance so severely that she must
grasp the beam. Her performance must be steady and graceful, and must
include difficult acrobatics: all the while she must smile and play to

the audience.

Class A Competitors

4 Renae Newman, Minot
5 Shelby Young, Minot
6 Dawn Bartl, Minot
7 Stacy Hurd, Minot
72 Kristi Tryhus, PFargesseuth
73 Katie Shamel, Fargo South
74 Paula Jochim, Fargo South
75 Jackie Marcil, Fargo South
76 Kari Okerlund, Fargo South
775 €Gindy Redlund, FargefsSeuth
78 Wendy Granum, Fargo South
80 Stacey Simle, Fargo South
103 Julie Moen, West Fargo
105 Mary Stevenson, West Fargo
107 Angie Domier, West Fargo
168 Sharron Fexter, Jamestown
169 Jane Legler, Jamestown
172 Lorie Swanson, Jamestown
202 Glynis Richter, Bismarck
203 Laurie Paul, Bismarck
207 Roxie Kunnanz, Bismarck
401 Gisele Stoltz, Dickinson
402 Robin Wheeler, Dickinson
404 Kim Clark, Dickinson
405 Nancy Ward, Dickinson
451 Leslie Schlosser, St. Mary's
453 June Neameyer, St. Mary's
454 Karen Smith, St. Mary's
553 Julie Lahren, Mandan
554 Tori Lundstrom, Mandan
592 Kelly Lundstrom, Mandan
601 Judy Kraljic, Bishop Ryan
602 Stacey Aberle, Bishop Ryan
606 Julie Visina, Bishop Ryan
607 Lori Malsom, Bishop Ryan
615 Donna Aberle, Bishop Ryan
855 Ann Almlie, Valley City
862 Diane Miller, Valley City
863 Twila Schuler, Valley City
901 Cathy Myers, Fargo North
902 Steph Henning, Fargo North
909 Sue Lamey, Fargo North
913 Liz Delvo, Fargo North

1405
1406
1410

Shannon Halvorson, Devils Lake
Laurie Lester, Devils Lake
Juli Schafer, Devils Lake

Class B Competitors

257
302
316
3122
502
504
505
L
661
807
815
Sl
1002
1008
1016
1021
1024
1L@52
Te55
1064
1072
1076
1083
1084
1304
1318
825
S 51
1352
(556
1452
1454
1455
1461
1463

Genise Riedlinger, Edgeley

Judy Allmaras, New Rockford
Sherry Holtz, New Rockford
Gertrude Allmaras, New Rockford
Jodi Jahner, Linton

Jill Jahner, Linton

Jody McAllen, Linton

Leah Senger, Linton

Karri Thorsell, Larimore

Julie Gentz, Oakes

Betsy Miller, Oakes

Brenda Brady, Oakes

Monica Rotvold, Hillsboro

Susan Diehl, Hillsboro

Jill Boeddeker, Hillsboro
Jennifer Vettel, Hillsboro
Denise Schumacher, Hillsboro
Valrey Wilkie, Mayville-Portland
Patti Schmidt, Mayville-Portland
Shelly Flaten, Mayville-Portland
Kim Wahl, Mayville-Portland
Debbie Bakke - Mayville-Portland
Darlene Lindaas, Mayville-Portland
Kris Eliason, Mayville-Portland
Jane Joyce, Tioga

Misty Long, Tioga

Dawn Peterson, Tioga

Lisa Hennessy, Berthold

Carrie Schaefer, Berthold

Kim Schwope, Berthold

Cindy Sperle, Napoleon

Pam Hilzendeger, Napoleon

Robin Moser, Napoleon

Missy Sperle,  Napoleon

Shar Kraft, Napoleon

Ballamece [Beamm__
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1980 State Class A Champions - Fargo South

Back row - left to right: Stacey Simle, Kari Okerlund,
Susie Schraufek, Kristi Tryhus, Jackie Marcil. Front
row: Wendy Granum, Paul Jochim. i

1980 State Class B Champions - Berthold

Left to right: Laurie Neshem, Kim Schwope, Karrie Schafer, Lisa Hennessy.

Girls Gymnastics Records 1969—80

Team Championships

SINGLE CLASS CHAMPIONSHIPS

T IO S E WIS« > e = o =ie 41155 %, 515 8.5 % % 516 Sisialelololebats ole s ohese el orortle o ote 1969
N RSB0 e O DDA TG 5 5 01 0101 2001 o ok 0 0 O D O TG O 1970
ITEBEE(EY (1T U R P S5 s £, G0 B 00 T 50 61015 G 00 S 1971
IHEneerer SOEREREIES S Sk 65 oin 0.0 0.0 50 G 010 50 55 B 4 8T DG O 5 50 SO 5 1972
IFEREE NSO RS M IISIT SO0, . )0 0o o 015 G i i €34 O G © 50k - O B iy 1973
Dilckinson & Eargo) South = evs vt e o G E 000 500G 1974
OIS S BT 6Y s MMt 50 i it i o R OiC S B i ) e ) e AR 1975

CLASS A CHAMPIONSHIPS
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CLASS B CHAMPIONSHIPS
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Individual Event Champions
- Class A and Class B

TUMBLING

Marilyn Falk,Jamestown

BALANCE BEAM

Heather Snell,Jamestown

VAULTING FLOOR EXERCISE

Barbara Mitchell,Jamestown Barbara Mitchell,Jamestown
ALL AROUND-Barbara Mitchell,Jamestown

TRAMPOLINE

Kathy Ohnstad,Fargo South
UNEVEN BARS

Julie Nelson,Jamestown

Barbara Mitchell,Jamestown
UNEVEN BARS
Barbara Mitchell,Jamestown Kathy Sullivan,Jamestown
VAULT
Tracy Gunkelman,Fargo South Margaret Hagen,St.Mary's
FLOOR EXERCISE
Barbara Mitchell,Jamestown Melissa Henning,Fargo South
ALL AROUND
Barbara Mitchell ,Jamestown

Jo Pavicic,Fargo South

Jo Pavicic,Fargo South

Kathy Sullivan,Jamestown Linda Basaraba,Dickinson
UNEVEN BARS
Kathy Sullivan,Jamestwon Tracy Gunkelman,Fargo South
VAULT
Tracy Gunkelman,Fargo South Tracy Gunkelman,Fargo South
FLOOR EXERCISE
Kathy Sullivan,Jamestown Linda Basaraba,Dickinson
ALL AROUND
Melissa Henning,Fargo South Tracy Gunkelman,Fargo South

Robin Huebner, Dickinson
UNEVEN BARS
Marcia Urban,Fargo South

Robin Huebner,Dickinson

Robin Huebner,Dickinson
VAULT

Tracy Gunkelman,Fargo South Robin Huebner,Dickinson

FLOOR EXERCISE
Robin Huebner,Dickinson Robin Huebner,Dickinson
ALL AROUND
Robin Huebner,Dickinson Robin Huebner,Dickinson

Individual Event Champions
- Single Class System

CLBSES B YOT7B. ..« v v cim sisinie viwmin wie sis e ain vie mim sie aie o CLASS B 1976
BEAM
Robin Huebner,Dickinson Sue Ruff,Edgeley
UNEVEN BARS
Robin Huebner,Dickinson Lynne Bjornson,New Rockford
VAULT

Robin Huebner,Dickinson Kim Cooper,Larimore
FLOOR EXERCISE
Robin Huebner,Dickinson
ALL AROUND

Robin Huebner,Dickinson

Sue Ruff,Edgeley

Sue Ruff,Edgeley

CHASSIAL 1977 el e e s e e o e o sionals bis vmarele o CLASS B 1977
BEAM
Susie Schraufek,Fargo South
UNEVEN BARS
Stacey Simle,Fargo South Nancy Harding,New Rockford
VAULT

Sue Ruff,Edgeley

Robin Landers,Larimore
FLOOR EXERCISE
Greta Sjursen,Dickinson
ALL AROUND
Greta Sjursen,Dickinson

Mo Day,Fargo South
Jane Forward,Oakes

Sue Ruff,Edgeley

CLASS B 1978, niv vvmie nin oo mis oo o0 min wiis e e aca o s o 8 2 on CLASS B 1978
BEAM
Susie Schraufek,Fargo South
UNEVEN BARS
Stacey Simle,Fargo South

Wauhillau Ward,Larimore

Wauhillau Ward,Larimore
VAULT
Wauhillau Ward,Larimore
FLOOR EXERCISE
Jane Vanyo,Fargo South Wauhillau Ward,Larimore
ALL AROUND
Stacey Simle,Fargo South

Nancy Davis,Dickinson

Wauhillau Ward,Larimore

LA S S A T D e v ke oRets e 1551 ok sl 6 166 cos ahorra Bk s CLASS B 1979
BEAM
Susie Schraufek,Fargo South Nancy Allmaras,New Rockford
UNEVEN BARS
Stacey Simle,Fargo South Nancy Allmaras,New Rockford
VAULT
Penny Sorteberg,Mayville-Portland
FLOOR EXERCISE
Susie Schraufek,Fargo South Kristen Diehl,Hillsboro
ALL AROUND
Susie Schraufek,Fargo South Nancy Allmaras,New Rockford

Nancy Davis,Dickinson

CEASS PAMIOBOEY - 2 .6 oo srenarelo s et tabalhey s aii o\is spets ool CLASS B 1980

Stacey Simle,Fargo South
UNEVEN BARS
Stacey Simle,Fargo South

Carrie Schafer,Berthold

Brenda Brady,Oakes
VAULT
Kristi Tryhus,Fargo South
FLOOR EXERCISE
Stacey Simle,Fargo South Monica Rotvold,Hillsboro
ALL AROUND
Stacey Simle,Fargo South

Lisa Hennessy,Berthold

Kim Schwope,Berthold
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